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Agronomy Advisory Council 
Current Members – November  2008 

 
Tony Bailey 
CCA, Nutrient & Pest Management Specialist 
6013 Lakeside Boulevard 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 
Email:  tony.bailey@in.usda.gov 
Phone:  317-290-3200, Ext. 345 
 
Tom Bradford 
General Manager 
Crop Production Services 
24 White Place 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
Email:  tbradfor@agriumretail.com 
Phone:  309-664-7880, Ext. 2 
 
Mike Culy 
NA Traits & Product Development Leader 
Dow AgroSciences LLC 
9330 Zionsville Road 
Indianapolis, In 46268 
Email:  mculy@dow.com 
Phone:  317-337-4581 
 
Roger Hadley II 
Owner/Manager, Hadley Farms 
5505 Bull Rapids Road 
Woodburn, IN 46797-9658 
Email:  roger@hadley-home.com 
Cell Phone:  260-437-5535 
Home Phone:  260-632-5505 
 
Kent Harris 
Monsanto Indiana Sales Manager - Trait and Seed 
1472 Boiler Drive 
Lafayette, IN 47905 
Email:  kent.j.harris@monsanto.com 
Phone:  765-296-9610 
 
Adrienne M. Held 
Agriculture and Natural Resources Educator 
Purdue University Extension-Harrison County 
124 South Mulberry Street #109 
Corydon, IN 47112 
Email:  arich@purdue.edu 
Phone:  812-738-4236 
 
Cress Hizer 
Indiana Plant Food & Agricultural Chemical Assn. 
1600 First Indiana Plaza 
135 N. Pennsylvania 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Email:  cressh@inagribiz.org 
Phone:  317-684-5437 
 

Brad Inman 
Principal Technologist 
Global Water Business Group 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2110 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
Email:  Brad.Inman@CH2M.com 
Phone:  504-593-9421, Ext. 29 
 
Joe Keaschall 
Research Director, Maize Product Development 
Pioneer Hi-Bred International 
8100 South 15th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68512 
Email:  joe.keaschall@pioneer.com 
Phone:  402-467-5458 
 
Jim King 
Environmental Consultant 
Engineering Tech Center 
Eli Lilly & Co. 
1650 Lilly Road 
Lafayette, IN 47909 
Email:  King_James_J@LILLY.com 
Phone:  765-477-4266 
 
Tammy Lawson 
Assistant Dir., Regulatory Affairs & Soil Conservation 
Indiana State Department of Agriculture 
101 West Ohio Street, Suite 1200 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Email:  tlawson@isda.in.gov 
Phone:  317-517-7538 
 
Gary Reding 
President, Langeland Farms, Inc. 
3806 S. County Road 550 E 
Greensburg, IN 47240 
Email:  greding@langelandfarms.com 
Phone:  812-663-9546 
 
Karen Scanlon 
Exec. Dir.  Conservation Technology Information Center 
1801 Kalberer Road, Suite J100 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Email:  scanlon@conservationinformation.org 
Phone:  765-494-2238 
 
Sue Shadley 
Attorney and Partner 
Plews, Shadley, Racher and Braun 
6630 Hacker Place 
Martinsville, IN 46151 
Email:  SShadley@psrb.com 
Phone:  317-637-0704 



 
Current Member Listing continued ... 
 
 
Gina Sheets 
Director, Clinton County Economic Development 
Clinton County Chamber of Commerce 
Frankfort Urban Enterprise Zone 
259 East Walnut Street 
Frankfort, IN 46041 
Email:  gina@ccinchamber.org 
Phone:  765-654-5507 
 
Mary (Molly) Stalker 
Performance Marketing Leader 
Southern Indiana Food Service Group 
Cargill Inc. 
1000 Old Hwy 69 
Mt. Vernon, IN 47620 
Email:  Molly_Stalker@cargill.com 
Phone:  812-838-4303 
 
John Turner 
Lawn and Landscape Sales Specialist, Sr. Sales Rep. 
Bayer Environmental Science 
40 W 665 Campton Woods Dr. 
Elburn, IL 60119 
Email:  john.turner@bayercropscience.com 
Phone:  630-443-7807 
 
Chad Watts 
Program Manager 
Tippecanoe River Project Office 
The Nature Conservancy in Indiana 
436 Northwest Street 
Winamac, IN 46996 
Email:  cwatts@tnc.org 
Phone:  574-946-7491 



Agronomy Advisory Council 
Past Members 

 
Bob Armstrong  (Deceased) 
 
Bob Avenius 
TruGreen-ChemLawn 
9795 Crosspoint Blvd, Suite 170 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
Email:  bobavenius@trugreenmail.com 
Phone:  317-598-1217 
 
Darrell Brown 
8983 East State Road 18 
Montpelier, IN 47359 
Email:  brownd@netdirect.net, or 
Email:  darrell.brown@in.usda.gov 
Phone:  765-668-8983/Ext. 107 
 
Kevin Cavanaugh 
Beck's Hybrids 
6767 E. 276th Street 
Atlanta, IN 46031 
Email:  kevinc@beckshybrids.com 
Phone:  317-984-3508; 800-937-2325 
 
Gerald Gentry 
704 Sapphire Ct. 
Lafayette, IN 47905 
Email:  gtg@pipeline.com 
Phone:  765-447-3880 
 
Martha Clark Mettler 
IDEM-OWQ 
100 North Senate Avenue 
PMC 65-40 IGCN 1255 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2251 
Email:  mclark@idem.in.gov 
Phone:  317-232-8402 
317-232-8402 
 
Tom McKinney 
9843 West Division Rd. 
Kempton, IN 46049 
Email:  tomckinney@aol.com 
Phone:  765-947-5344 
 
James Monger 
Performance Marketing Leader, Cargill AgHorizon 
930 Prairie Ave. 
Wilmington, Ohio 45177 
Email:  James_Monger@cargill.com 
Phone:  937-382-4802 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Kimberly Moore 
1110 North Drive 
Franklin, IN 46131 
Email:   
Phone:  317-736-7079 
 
Gary Mosbaugh 
Vo-Ag Teacher 
South Montgomery High School 
6425 U.S. 231 S. 
Crawfordsville, IN 47933 
Email:  gmosbaugh@southmont.k12.in.us 
Phone:  765-866-0350, Ext. 256 
 
George Oliver 
Dow AgroSciences LLC 
9330 Zionsville Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
Email:  groliver@dow.com 
Phone:  317-337-4923 
 
Harry Nikides 
4551 Sunflower Court 
Zionsville, IN 46077 
Phone:  317-769-4765 
Email:  hnikides@indy.rr.com 
 
Myra Peak 
Peak Environmental 
P.O. Box 404 
Greenriver, Wyoming 82935 
Email:  myra@peakenvironmental.com 
Phone:  307-875-2893 
 
Rick Roach 
12585 North 925 West 
Monticello, IN 47960 
Email:  rroach4@sugardog.com 
Phone:  574-583-6863 
 
Larry Svajgr 
Indiana Crop Improvement Association 
7700 Stockwell Road 
Lafayette, IN 47909 
Email:  svajgr@indianacrop.org 
Phone:  523-2535 
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